

CITY MANAGER 2012 MAY 25 PM 2: 19

Transportation Department

Transit Division – Service and Capital Planning
One University Drive, Plantation, FL 33324, Room 3100 A

May 24, 2012

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lee Feldman, City Manager City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

RE: Interlocal Agreement between Broward County and the City of Fort Lauderdale for Public Transportation Services

Dear Mr. Feldman:

Pursuant to Article 4, Term and Time of Performance, Section 4.1, I am hereby extending the term of the above-referenced Interlocal Agreement for an additional one-year period from October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013.

Upon acceptance of this one-year extension, please sign and return this letter to Irvin Minney, Community Transit Officer to the address listed above no later than Friday, June 22, 2012. Should you have any questions, please contact Irvin Minney at (954) 357-7713 or e-mail iminney@broward.org.

Sincerely

Barney McCoy, Transit Manager Service and Capital Planning

Transit Division

C: Irvin Minney, Community Transit Officer, Service and Capital Planning, Transit Division
Darlene Pfeiffer, Financial Administrator Transportation and Mobility Department, Fort Lauderdale
Kevin Walford, Transportation Planner, Fort Lauderdale

ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE TERM EXTENSION, AS REFERENCED ABOVE, OF THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SERVICES.

Signature	
Print Name and Title	
 Date	

Broward County Board of County Commissioners